
(A) (C)
Population Public School
Estimates Enrollment

Year (In Thousands) (In Thousands)

1994 2,597 $ 54,413 412 %

1995 2,641 55,507 422

1996 2,624 57,106 425

1997 2,659 59,629 443

1998 2,722 61,812 458

1999 2,776 63,478 471

2000 2,828 69,310 * 484

2001 2,926 70,577 * 496

2002 2,940 70,887 * 505

2003 2,979 72,985 * 513

*  Median family incomes were adjusted to correspond with the actual data
    collected during the 2000 Census.

Sources:
(A)  County of Orange Population and Housing Estimates, California Department 
        of Finance at January 1, 2003.    
(B)  Economic & Business Review, Chapman University (estimates) June 2003.
(C)  Orange County Department of Education.
(D)  State of California,  Employment Development Department 

Unemployment
Rate

(Percentage)

2.7

5.8

5.5

4.3

(D)

COUNTY OF ORANGE
DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS

LAST TEN YEARS

4.0

(B)

3.0

Median
Family
Income

3.4

3.0

2.9

4.0


