## COUNTY OF ORANGE DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS LAST TEN YEARS

Year	(A) Population Estimates (In Thousands)	(B) Median Family Income		(C) Public School Enrollment (In Thousands)	(D) Unemployment Rate (Percentage)	_
1994	2,597	\$ 54,413		412	5.8	%
1995	2,641	55,507		422	5.5	
1996	2,624	57,106		425	4.3	
1997	2,659	59,629		443	3.4	
1998	2,722	61,812		458	3.0	
1999	2,776	63,478		471	2.9	
2000	2,828	69,310	*	484	2.7	
2001	2,926	70,577	*	496	3.0	
2002	2,940	70,887	*	505	4.0	
2003	2,979	72,985	*	513	4.0	

<sup>\*</sup> Median family incomes were adjusted to correspond with the actual data collected during the 2000 Census.

## Sources:

- (A) County of Orange Population and Housing Estimates, California Department of Finance at January 1, 2003.
- (B) Economic & Business Review, Chapman University (estimates) June 2003.
- (C) Orange County Department of Education.
- (D) State of California, Employment Development Department